

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC 03-2273
Lower Case No. 1D02-1582

THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE

Appellee.

APPELLANT DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE'S INITIAL BRIEF

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

NICHOLAS BYKOWSKY
Florida Bar No. 111295
MARK T. ALIFF
Florida Bar No. 349658
Assistant Attorneys General

Office of the Attorney General
The Capitol
Revenue Litigation Section
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050
850-414-3300
850-488-5865 (Facsimile)

Counsel for Appellant
Florida Department of Revenue

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 8

STANDARD OF REVIEW 9

ARGUMENT 10

I. THE FIRST DISTRICT ERRED IN FAILING TO FOLLOW THIS COURT'S HOLDINGS IN WILLIAMS v. JONES, 326 So. 2d 425 (Fla. 1975) AND SEBRING AIRPORT AUTHORITY v. MCINTYRE, 783 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 2001) AND FINDING CHAPTER 97-197, LAWS OF FLORIDA, FACIALLY UNCONSTITUTIONAL. 10

II. THE LEGISLATURE PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS AUTHORITY IN DEFINING A PUBLIC PURPOSE FOR AD VALOREM TAXATION PURPOSES 22

CONCLUSION 29

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 30

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Canaveral Port Authority v. Department of Revenue,
690 So. 2d 1226 (Fla. 1996) 27

Carribbean Conservation Corp., Inc. v.
Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission,
838 So. 2d 492 (Fla. 2002) 10

City of Gainesville v. Crapo, et. al,
Case No. SC 03-1697 4

City of Miami v. Magrath,
824 So. 2d 143 (Fla. 2002) 10

Daytona Beach Racing & Recreational Facilities
District v. Paul, 179 So. 2d 349 (Fla. 1965) 13,20

Department of Revenue v. City of Gainesville,
859 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003) 6,7,9,11-14,20,21,23,27

Greater Orlando Airport Authority v. Crotty,
775 So. 2d 978, 980 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000),
review dismissed, 790 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 2001) 18

Page v. City of Fernandina Beach,
714 So. 2d 1070 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) 24

Sebring Airport Authority v. McIntyre,
642 So. 2d 1072 (Fla. 1994) 14,19,24

Sebring Airport Authority v. McIntyre,
718 So. 2d 296 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1998) 11,14

Sebring Airport Authority v. McIntyre,
783 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 2001) 5,7-12,16-24,27,28,29

TA Operating Corp. v. Department of Revenue,
767 So. 2d 1270, 1276 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000),
rev. denied, 790 So. 2d 1108 (Fla. 2001),
cert. denied, 534 U.S. 893, 122 S.Ct. 212 (2001) 14

Turner v. Concorde Properties,
823 So. 2d 165 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002),

<u>rev. denied</u> , 842 So. 2d 843 (Fla. 2003)	19,20
<u>Volusia County v. Daytona Beach Racing & Recreational Facilities Dist.</u> , 341 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 1976)	12,21
<u>Williams v. Jones</u> , 326 So. 2d 425 (Fla. 1975)	5,8,10-13,21,27,29

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Constitution of 1885	20
Constitution of 1968	21,24
Article VII, Section 3	4,15,16,18,23
Article VII, Section 3(a)	4,5,7-11,13-19,21-24,27
Article VII, Section 4	17,28
Article VIII, Section 2	7
Article VIII, Section 2(b)	7,16,18,19
Article IX, Section 1(a)	28

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 166.047, Florida Statutes	2,5,8,9,29
Chapter 192, Florida Statutes	21,24
Chapter 196, Florida Statutes	21,24
Section 196.012, Florida Statutes	26
Section 196.012(6), Florida Statutes	passim
Section 196.199, Florida Statutes	21,24
Section 196.199 1(c), Florida Statutes	25
Section 196.199 2(a), Florida Statutes	19,25

LAWS OF FLORIDA

Chapter 71-133, Laws of Florida 21,24
Chapter 94-353, Laws of Florida 17
Chapter 97-197, Laws of Florida passim

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Padavano, Florida Appellate Practice,
Section 9.4 (2001-2002 ed.) 10
